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SECTION 3. The place of holding the first an- Place of an-
nual town meeting of the town of Tomahawk nmuoaot t4nalor 
next after the passage of this act, shall be at Tomah"k * 
the residence of John Laundry in said town. 

SECTION 4. The place of holding the annual Placa of !own 

town meeting for the town of Rock Falls, next 
after the passage of this act, shall be at the 
residence of Octave Morin. 

SECTION 5. The assets and liabilities of said 
town of of Rock Falls shall be apportioned be- divided ' 
tween the towns of Tomahawk and Rock Falls, 
respectively, pro rata in proportion as the valua- 
tion of all the taxable property in each bears to 
the assessed valuation of the said town of Rock 
Falls as heretofore constituted, as shown by the 
last preceding assessment roll of said town. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage And publi-
cation. 

Approved March 13, 1897. 

No. 153, A.] 	[Published March 15, 1897. 

CHAPTER 41. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 63, of the laws of 
the state of Wisconsin for the year 1895, en-
titled, "An act to create a municipal court 
for the county of Oneida." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 6, of chapter 63, of the Jurisdiction of 
laws of Wisconsin for the year 1895, is hereby urvouyipal 

amended so as to read as follows: Section 6. (d.tenitiidel county 

The municipal judge of the county of Oneida 
shall have cognizance of, and jurisdiction to 
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hear, try and determine all actions and pro-
ceedings at law, wherein the amount of debt, 
damages, demand, penalty or forfeiture shall 
not exceed the sum of five hundred dollars, 
actions to recover the possession Of personal 
property, with damages for the unlawful tak-
ing or detention thereof, wherein the value of 
the property claimed shall not exceed the sum 
of five hundred dollars. Said municipal judge 
shall have and exercise within the city of 
Rhinelander and town of Pelican in said 
county, the criminal jurisdiction of justices of 
the peace in the state of Wisconsin, and the 
justices of the peace in the city of Rhine-
lander and town of Pelican, in said county, shall 
not have or exercise any criminal jurisdiction 
whatever. Said judge shall further have all 
the jurisdiction, authority, powers and rights, 
given by law to justices of the peace, and shall 
be subject to the game prohibitions and penal-
ties as justices of the peace. The proceedings 
and practice of said court shall, in all respects, 
be governed as far as practicable, by the laws 
relating to justices' courts of this state, and 
transcripts of the judgments of the municipal 
court may be filed and docketed with the clerk 
of the circuit court for said county, with the 
same effect as transcripts of judgments rem 
dered by justices of the peace of said county 
may be, and appeals, civil and criminal, from 
paid court. may be taken in the same manner 
ond with like effect as are provided by law from 
courts of justices ef the peace. Nothing herein 
contained shall be construed to give said mu-
nicipal judge e09...nizance of anv actions men-
tioned in subdivisions 1, 2 and 3, of section 3573, 
u‘r -banter 154. of the revised statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall tale effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 13, 1S97, 


